Introduced by: Skogstad,

Phillips & McGahan April 7, 1987 : 12 Yes, 3 No

Action: Vote:

Adopted

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

## RESOLUTION 87-40

REQUESTING THAT THE SUPERINTENDENT OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CENTRAL ADMINISTRATORS TAKE THE INITIATIVE IN A VOLUNTARY WAGE REDUCTION

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough School Board requested a significant increase in local contribution to school operations; and

WHEREAS, a vast majority of the residents of the Kenai Peninsula Borough are experiencing a reduction in income from 5% to 30% with many also unemployed; and

WHEREAS, in order to reduce the budget without drastically affecting school programs, reductions in salaries need to take place; and

WHEREAS, it is also felt a voluntary wage reduction would help facilitate good faith bargaining in negotiations with certified employees;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly requests that the superintendent of the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District and central office administrators take the initiative in a voluntary wage reduction.

 $\underline{\text{Section 2}}.$  That copies of this resolution be sent to the KPBSD Board of Education and the superintendent.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON \_\_\_\_\_5th \_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1987. THIS

Jonathan W. Jonathan W. Clerk

ATTEST: